504023651 09/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4070310

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE DEVELOPMENT LP	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGIONAL RESOURCES LIMITED	
Street Address:	C/O TRIDENT TRUST COMPANY, (B.V.I.) LIMITED, TRIDENT CHAMBERS, P.O. BOX 146, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7171361
Patent Number:	8315865
Patent Number:	6772123
Patent Number:	6754647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, psharma@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN BIRRELL	
SIGNATURE:	/H/BIRRELL/IPR/PS/ALIBABA-HP/AG4PT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment HPE Regional 2016.8.9#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment HPE Regional 2016.8.9#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment HPE Regional 2016.8.9#page3.tif

PATENT 504023651 REEL: 039865 FRAME: 0088

Assignment of Patent Rights

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a limited partnership duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at 11445 Compaq Drive West, Houston, Texas 77070-1443, U.S.A. ("HPED"), and Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304-1112, U.S.A. ("HPECO") (HPED and HPECO are collectively referred to herein as Assignor"), hereby grant and assign to Regional Resources Limited, a British Virgin Islands company having its registered address at c/o Trident Trust Company (B.V.I.) Limited, Trident Chambers, P.O. Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in the attached Exhibit A (collectively, "Assigned Patents"), to have and to hold the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, and the right to sue for damages for infringement of such Assigned Patents accruing at any time prior to, on, and/or after the date hereof, for the full term or terms of all such Assigned Patents, subject to all rights granted under the Assigned Patents to any and all parties (including Assignor) prior to or concurrent with August 4, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor executed this Assignment of Patent Rights by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date as set forth below:

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP

By: Enterprise DC Holdings LLC, its General Partner

By: Cocy Dawn Valuata

Name: Casey Nakata

Title: VP, AGC, IP Transactions and Counseling

Date: August 5, 2016

Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company

By: Curtis 6. Rose

Name: Curtis Rose

Title: SVP, DGC, IP

Date: August 5, 2016

REGIO	NAL-RESOURCES/LIMITED GROSSTAND ROBBES (HA) LIMITED
Ву:	AMARES -
Name:	GUARDSIAND NOMINEES (H.K.) LIMITED
Title:	Director
Date:	9 August 2016

PATENT REEL: 039865 FRAME: 0090

Exhibit A - Assigned Patents and Applications

List of Assigned Patents:

Patent No.	Country	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
7171361	US	13-Dec-01	30-Jan-07	Idiom Handling In Voice Service Systems
60111481.7	DE	30-Nov-01	15-Jun-05	Idiom Handling In Voice Service Systems
1215656	FR	30-Nov-01	15-Jun-05	Idiom Handling In Voice Service Systems
1215656	GB	30-Nov-01	15-Jun-05	Idiom Handling In Voice Service Systems
8315865	US	04-May-04	20-Nov-12	Method And Apparatus For Adaptive Conversation Detection Employing Minimal Computation
6772123	US	30-Nov-00	03-Aug-04	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING SPEECH RECOGNITION FOR AN INTERNET APPLIANCE USING A REMOTELY LOCATED SPEECH RECOGNITION APPLICATION
6754647	US	26-Sep-00	22-Jun-04	Method and apparatus for hierarchically decomposed bot scripts

PATENT REEL: 039865 FRAME: 0091

RECORDED: 09/27/2016